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Campus Alerts
NONE

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in Campus Center RM 100
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
> NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in LADM RM 153
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Weliness Center
> SSB AM 101
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bernardino County Sheriff's Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
hitp:/fsbecd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
commilted to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and the
SBCCD  employees, law enforcement

agencies and community.

October 21, 2016

NEW CALIFORNIA LAWS 2016

Search warrants

Arguing our privacy laws lag behind our technology, lawmakers passed SB 178 to require search
warrants before law enforcement can obtain your emails, text messages, Internet search history

and other digital data.

Grocery jobs

When grocery stores get new owners, AB 359 requires the stores to retain employees for at least
90 days and consider keeping them on after that period ends. While workers can still be dismissed
in that window for performance-related reasons, the labor-backed bill seeks to protect workers from

losing their jobs to buyouts or mergers.

Testing

High school seniors will no longer need to take a long-standing exit exam to graduate, thanks to SB
172. The bill lifts the requirement through the 2017-2018 school year and also applies retroactively
to 2004, meaning students who have completed all the other graduation requirements since then

can apply for diplomas.

Guns on campus

Concealed firearms are barred from college campuses and K-12 school grounds under SB 707,
which the California College and University Police Chiefs Association sponsored as a public safety

corrective.

Equal pay

SB 358 seeks to close the stubborn gap between men and women’s wages by saying they
must be paid the same for “substantially similar work,” an upgrade over the current standard, and
allowing women to talk about their own pay and inquire about the pay of others without facing disci-
pline. While California already requires equal pay for equal work, women still consistently make

less.

For more information on crime in our Country please visit http://www.policeone.com/
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Yes means yes

As long as their school districts require health classes to graduate, SB 695 will ensure high school
students learn about the “yes means yes” standard of consent to sexual acts. In other words,

students will learn they should be getting explicit approval from partners.

Toy guns

Realistic-looking airsoft guns will need to have more features that distinguish them as toys, like a
fluorescent trigger guards, thanks to SB 199. Advocates said it would help law enforcement avoid
tragic mistakes when making split-second decisions, pointing to the 2013 case of a Santa Rosa

boy fatally shot by Sonoma County deputies who mistook his toy gun for the real thing.

Gun restraining orders

Passed last year in response to a troubled young man shooting and killing multiple people in Isla
Vista, AB 1014 allows family members to obtain a restraining order temporarily barring gun

ownership for a relative they believe to be at risk of committing an act of violence.

Back wages

If an employee doesn’t get paid what they are owed, SB 588 allows the California Labor
Commissioner to slap a lien on the boss'’s property to try and recoup the value of the unpaid
wages. This was a slimmed-down version of a prior, unsuccessful bill that was pushed by
organized labor but repudiated by business interests — the key difference being that the

commissioner, not workers, files the liens.

Transportation companies

The steady drip of new regulations on companies like Uber and Lyft continued with AB 1422, which
requires such businesses to give the California Department of Motor Vehicles access to driver

records by participating in the agency’s pull notice program.

For more information on crime in our Country please visit http://www.policeone.com/
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16-392
16-393
16-395

16-400
16-402

16-413

10/1/16
10/2/16
10/3/16
10/4/16
10/4/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/6/16
10/6/16
10/6/16
10/6/16
10/7/16
10/8/16
10/9/16
10/10/16
10/10/16
10/11/16
10/11/16
10/11/16

10/12/16

10/12/16
10/13/16
10/14/16
10/15/16
10/16/16
10/17/16
10/18/16

10/19/16

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
Assist Another Department
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Person

Vehicle Check

Suspicious Circumstance
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

No Incidents to Report
Medical Aid

No Incidents to Report
Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop
Student Conduct

Vehicle Check
Counterfeiting

Petty Theft

Vehicle Check

Medical Aid

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incident to Report
Incident

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

Lot Q
Lot |
CCR Building
Lot |
CCR Building
Lot B
Lot C
Lot F

PSAH

Campus Drive
Station
Lot B

CCR Building
Lot F

Lot C
CCR Building

Station

10/1/16
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10/5/16
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10/12/16

10/12/16
10/13/16
10/14/16
10/15/16
10/16/16
10/17/16
10/18/16

10/19/16

12:46pm
9:30pm
10:20am
1:12pm
11:07pm
5:10pm
5:40pm
5:50pm

12:14pm

12:16pm
2:48pm
12:40pm
3:01pm
7:58pm
2:59am
2:11pm

11:36am

Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Citation Issued

Citation Issued

Citation Issued

Necessary Action Taken

Citation Issued
Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken
Subject Advised

Subject Transported

Report Taken



10/1/16  No Incidents to Report 10/1/16

10/3/16  No Incidents to Report 10/3/16

10/5/16  No Incidents to Report 10/5/16
10/7/16  No Incidents to Report 10/7/16
10/9/16  No Incidents to Report 10/9/16
10/11/16 No Incidents to Report 10/11/16
10/13/16 No Incidents to Report 10/13/16
10/15/16 No Incidents to Report 10/15/16
10/17/16 No Incidents to Report 10/17/16

10/18/16 No Incidents to Report 10/18/16



Case # Reported
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16-379

16-380
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16-383

16-384

16-385

16-386

16-387

16-388

16-389
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10/3/16

10/3/16

10/3/16
10/3/16
10/3/16

10/4/16
10/4/16
10/4/16
10/4/16
10/4/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/6/16
10/6/16
10/6/16
10/6/16
10/6/16
10/6/16
10/7/16
10/7/16
10/8/16
10/9/16
10/10/16
10/11/16
10/11/16

10/11/16

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Signs
Vandalism

Traffic Stop/No Seat Belt
Disturbing the Peace

Disturbing the Peace

Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Signs
Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Signs
Suspicious Person

Traffic Collision

Vandalism

Traffic Stop/U-turn at Intersection
Suspicious Circumstance
Trespassing

Suspicious Circumstance

Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Signs
Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Signs
Traffic Stop/Speeding

Suspicious Circumstance

Petty Theft

Petty Theft

Student Conduct

Suspicious Circumstance

Health & Safety

Pedestrian Check

Vandalism

Suspicious Circumstance

No Incidents to Report
Pedestrian Check

Suspicious Person

Crowd Control

Medical Aid

SBVC

Location

Grant Ave
KVCR

Lot 4
Cafeteria

Mt. Vernon
Esperanza Street
Grant Ave
Lot 10

HLS
College Ave
HLS

Grant Ave
Mt. Vernon
Lot 5
College Ave
Esperanza Street
Grant Ave
Mt. Vernon
Mission Ave
Tech

Lot 11

Lot 11

Gym

Mt. Vernon
Lot 9

Tech

Lot 8

K Street
Grant St.
Cafeteria

North Hall

Date(s)
10/1/16
10/2/16

10/3/16
10/3/16

10/3/16
10/3/16
10/3/16

10/4/16
10/4/16
10/4/16
10/4/16
10/4/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/5/16
10/6/16
10/6/16
10/6/16
10/6/16
10/6/16
10/6/16
10/7/16
10/7/16
10/8/16
10/9/16
10/10/16
10/11/16
10/11/16

10/11/16

Time(s) Disposition

10:22am Citation Issued
10:30am Necessary Action Taken

1:17pm Citation Issued
3:26pm Necessary Action Taken

8:00pm Necessary Action Taken
3:21am Necessary Action Taken
11:29am Subject Advised
2:44pm Subject Advised
5:20pm Subject Advised
8:30pm Report Taken

12:43am Report Taken

9:24am Citation Issued
9:48am Necessary Action Taken
11:35am Citation Issued
12:00pm Necessary Action Taken
1:39pm Citation Issued
4:29pm Subject Advised
5:50pm Citation Issued
10:18am Citation Issued
11:15am Report Taken

3:49pm Report Taken

5:05pm Report Taken

8:15pm Necessary Action Taken
10:05pm Citation Issued
12:44pm Citation Issued

3:15pm Report Taken

8:22pm Necessary Action Taken

1:36pm Subject Arrested
12:25pm Unable to Locate
12:49pm Necessary Action Taken

1:09pm Necessary Action Taken



SBVC

Criminal Offense/

Case # Reported Calls for Service Location Date(s) Time(s) Disposition
10/11/16 Traffic Stop Mt. Vernon 10/11/16 2:20pm Subject Advised
10/11/16 Suspicious Circumstance Library 10/11/16 6:00pm Necessary Action Taken

16-405 10/11/16 Suspicious Person North Hall 10/11/16 6:15pm Subject Arrested
10/12/16 Traffic Stop Mission Ave 10/12/16 10:10am Subject Advised
10/12/16 Traffic Stop Esperanza Street 10/12/16 11:22am Subject Advised
10/12/16 Suspicious Vehicle CDC 10/12/16 11:38pm Necessary Action Taken
10/12/16 Traffic Stop Grant Ave 10/12/16 12:21pm Subject Advised

16-408 10/12/16 Grand Theft Lot 9 10/12/16 3:47pm Report Taken

16-409 10/12/16 Traffic Stop Grant Ave 10/12/16 5:50pm Citation Issued

16-410 10/12/16 Jay Walking Mt. Vernon 10/12/16 7:10pm Citation Issued
10/13/16 Traffic Collision Grant Ave 10/13/16 3:45pm Necessary Action Taken
10/13/16 Vehicle Check Lot 11 10/13/16 10:00pm Necessary Action Taken
10/14/16 Suspicious Circumstance Lot 9 10/14/16 9:11am Necessary Action Taken

16-411 10/14/16 Medical Aid Transportation Building 10/14/16 1:55pm Necessary Action Taken
10/15/16 No Incidents to Report 10/15/16
10/16/16 No Incidents to Report 10/16/16

16-412 10/17/16 Traffic Stop Esperanza Street 10/17/16 9:29am Citation Issued

16-414 10/17/16 Disturbing the Peace Lot 9 10/17/16 10:53am Report Taken
10/18/16 Pedestrian Check Gym 10/18/16 3:28am Subject Advised

16-418 10/18/16 Pedestrian Check Tech 10/18/16 3:44am Subject Arrested
10/18/16 Welfare Check Gym 10/18/16 10:54am Necessary Action Taken

16-418 10/18/16 Grand Theft Station 10/18/16 3:40pm Report Taken

16-417 10/18/16 Petty Theft Mt. Vernon 10/18/16 3:42pm Report Taken

16-419 10/19/16 Traffic Stop Mt. Vernon 10/19/16 9:11lam Citation Issued

16-420 10/19/16 Petty Theft Transportation Building 10/19/16 9:50am Report Taken
10/19/16 Disturbing the Peace Business Building 10/19/16 11:10am Necessary Action Taken

16-421 10/19/16 Health & Safety Mission Drive 10/19/16 11:34am Necessary Action Taken
10/19/16 Disturbing the Peace Campus Center 10/19/16 5:17pm Necessary Action Taken
10/19/16 Suspicious Person Grant Ave. 10/19/16 6:30pm Necessary Action Taken

16-422 10/19/16 Medical Aid Library 10/19/16 7:15pm Necessary Action Taken

16-423 10/19/16 Suspicious Person Library 10/19/16 7:30pm Report Taken



