

Campus Alerts NONE

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort call us at : 909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5) Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police Located in Campus Center RM 100 ~ Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field Appointments & Questions

(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more **Campus Resources**

www.valleycollege.edu IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police Located in LADM RM 153 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center SSB RM 101 Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu **IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911**

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.

NEW CALIFORNIA LAWS 2016

Search warrants

Arguing our privacy laws lag behind our technology, lawmakers passed SB 178 to require search warrants before law enforcement can obtain your emails, text messages, Internet search history and other digital data.

Grocery jobs

When grocery stores get new owners, AB 359 requires the stores to retain employees for at least 90 days and consider keeping them on after that period ends. While workers can still be dismissed in that window for performance-related reasons, the labor-backed bill seeks to protect workers from losing their jobs to buyouts or mergers.

Testing

High school seniors will no longer need to take a long-standing exit exam to graduate, thanks to SB **172.** The bill lifts the requirement through the 2017-2018 school year and also applies retroactively to 2004, meaning students who have completed all the other graduation requirements since then can apply for diplomas.

Guns on campus

Concealed firearms are barred from college campuses and K-12 school grounds under SB 707, which the California College and University Police Chiefs Association sponsored as a public safety corrective.

Equal pay

SB 358 seeks to close the stubborn gap between men and women's wages by saying they must be paid the same for "substantially similar work," an upgrade over the current standard, and allowing women to talk about their own pay and inquire about the pay of others without facing discipline. While California already requires equal pay for equal work, women still consistently make less.



Campus Alerts NONE

Yes means yes

As long as their school districts require health classes to graduate, SB 695 will ensure high school students learn about the "yes means yes" standard of consent to sexual acts. In other words, students will learn they should be getting explicit approval from partners.

Toy guns

Realistic-looking airsoft guns will need to have more features that distinguish them as toys, like a fluorescent trigger guards, thanks to SB 199. Advocates said it would help law enforcement avoid tragic mistakes when making split-second decisions, pointing to the 2013 case of a Santa Rosa boy fatally shot by Sonoma County deputies who mistook his toy gun for the real thing.

Gun restraining orders

Passed last year in response to a troubled young man shooting and killing multiple people in Isla Vista, AB 1014 allows family members to obtain a restraining order temporarily barring gun ownership for a relative they believe to be at risk of committing an act of violence.

Back wages

If an employee doesn't get paid what they are owed, SB 588 allows the California Labor Commissioner to slap a lien on the boss's property to try and recoup the value of the unpaid wages. This was a slimmed-down version of a prior, unsuccessful bill that was pushed by organized labor but repudiated by business interests – the key difference being that the commissioner, not workers, files the liens.

Transportation companies

The steady drip of new regulations on companies like Uber and Lyft continued with AB 1422, which requires such businesses to give the California Department of Motor Vehicles access to driver records by participating in the agency's pull notice program.

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to

Escort Services:

your car safely. If you need an escort call us at : 909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5) Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

Located in Campus Center RM 100
Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources Campus Police Located in LADM RM 153

Located in LADM HM 155
Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center **SSB RM 101** Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu **IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911**

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.

СНС

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	10/1/16	No Incidents to Report		10/1/16		
	10/2/16	No Incidents to Report		10/2/16		
	10/3/16	No Incidents to Report		10/3/16		
	10/4/16	Assist Another Department	Lot Q	10/4/16	12:46pm	Necessary Action Taken
	10/4/16	Suspicious Vehicle	Lot I	10/4/16	9:30pm	Necessary Action Taken
	10/5/16	Suspicious Person	CCR Building	10/5/16	10:20am	Necessary Action Taken
	10/5/16	Vehicle Check	Lot I	10/5/16	1:12pm	Necessary Action Taken
	10/6/16	Suspicious Circumstance	CCR Building	10/6/16	11:07pm	Necessary Action Taken
16-392	10/6/16	Vehicle Check	Lot B	10/6/16	5:10pm	Citation Issued
16-393	10/6/16	Vehicle Check	Lot C	10/6/16	5:40pm	Citation Issued
16-395	10/6/16	Vehicle Check	Lot F	10/6/16	5:50pm	Citation Issued
	10/7/16	No Incidents to Report		10/7/16		
	10/8/16	Medical Aid	PSAH	10/8/16	12:14pm	Necessary Action Taken
	10/9/16	No Incidents to Report		10/9/16		
16-400	10/10/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Campus Drive	10/10/16	12:16pm	Citation Issued
16-402	10/10/16	Student Conduct	Station	10/10/16	2:48pm	Report Taken
	10/11/16	Vehicle Check	Lot B	10/11/16	12:40pm	Necessary Action Taken
	10/11/16	Counterfeiting	CCR Building	10/11/16	3:01pm	Necessary Action Taken
	10/11/16	Petty Theft	Lot F	10/11/16	7:58pm	Report Taken
	10/12/16	Vehicle Check	Lot C	10/12/16	2:59am	Subject Advised
	10/12/16	Medical Aid	CCR Building	10/12/16	2:11pm	Subject Transported
	10/13/16	No Incidents to Report		10/13/16		
	10/14/16	No Incidents to Report		10/14/16		
	10/15/16	No Incidents to Report		10/15/16		
	10/16/16	No Incident to Report		10/16/16		
16-413	10/17/16	Incident	Station	10/17/16	11:36am	Report Taken
	10/18/16	No Incidents to Report		10/18/16		
	10/19/16	No Incidents to Report		10/19/16		

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s) Time(s)	Disposition
	10/1/16	No Incidents to Report		10/1/16	
	10/2/16	No Incidents to Report		10/2/16	
	10/3/16	No Incidents to Report		10/3/16	
	10/4/16	No Incidents to Report		10/4/16	
	10/5/16	No Incidents to Report		10/5/16	
	10/6/16	No Incidents to Report		10/6/16	
	10/7/16	No Incidents to Report		10/7/16	
	10/8/16	No Incidents to Report		10/8/16	
	10/9/16	No Incidents to Report		10/9/16	
	10/10/16	No Incidents to Report		10/10/16	
	10/11/16	No Incidents to Report		10/11/16	
	10/12/16	No Incidents to Report		10/12/16	
	10/13/16	No Incidents to Report		10/13/16	
	10/14/16	No Incidents to Report		10/14/16	
	10/15/16	No Incidents to Report		10/15/16	
	10/16/16	No Incidents to Report		10/16/16	
	10/17/16	No Incidents to Report		10/17/16	
	10/17/16	No Incidents to Report		10/18/16	
	10/18/16	No Incidents to Report		10/18/16	
	10/19/16	No Incidents to Report		10/19/16	

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	10/1/16	No Incidents to Report		10/1/16	
	10/2/16	No Incidents to Report		10/2/16	
16-378	10/3/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Signs	Grant Ave	10/3/16	10:22am Citation Issued
16-379	10/3/16	Vandalism	KVCR	10/3/16	10:30am Necessary Action Taken
16-380	10/3/16	Traffic Stop/No Seat Belt	Lot 4	10/3/16	1:17pm Citation Issued
	10/3/16	Disturbing the Peace	Cafeteria	10/3/16	3:26pm Necessary Action Taken
	10/3/16	Disturbing the Peace	Mt. Vernon	10/3/16	8:00pm Necessary Action Taken
	10/4/16	Pedestrian Check	Esperanza Street	10/4/16	3:21am Necessary Action Taken
	10/4/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Signs	Grant Ave	10/4/16	11:29am Subject Advised
	10/4/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Signs	Lot 10	10/4/16	2:44pm Subject Advised
16-382	10/4/16	Suspicious Person	HLS	10/4/16	5:20pm Subject Advised
16-383	10/4/16	Traffic Collision	College Ave	10/4/16	8:30pm Report Taken
16-384	10/5/16	Vandalism	HLS	10/5/16	12:43am Report Taken
16-385	10/5/16	Traffic Stop/U-turn at Intersection	Grant Ave	10/5/16	9:24am Citation Issued
	10/5/16	Suspicious Circumstance	Mt. Vernon	10/5/16	9:48am Necessary Action Taken
16-386	10/5/16	Trespassing	Lot 5	10/5/16	11:35am Citation Issued
	10/5/16	Suspicious Circumstance	College Ave	10/5/16	12:00pm Necessary Action Taken
16-387	10/5/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Signs	Esperanza Street	10/5/16	1:39pm Citation Issued
	10/5/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Signs	Grant Ave	10/5/16	4:29pm Subject Advised
16-388	10/5/16	Traffic Stop/Speeding	Mt. Vernon	10/5/16	5:50pm Citation Issued
16-389	10/6/16	Suspicious Circumstance	Mission Ave	10/6/16	10:18am Citation Issued
16-390	10/6/16	Petty Theft	Tech	10/6/16	11:15am Report Taken
16-391	10/6/16	Petty Theft	Lot 11	10/6/16	3:49pm Report Taken
16-394	10/6/16	Student Conduct	Lot 11	10/6/16	5:05pm Report Taken
	10/6/16	Suspicious Circumstance	Gym	10/6/16	8:15pm Necessary Action Taken
16-396	10/6/16	Health & Safety	Mt. Vernon	10/6/16	10:05pm Citation Issued
16-397	10/7/16	Pedestrian Check	Lot 9	10/7/16	12:44pm Citation Issued
16-398	10/7/16	Vandalism	Tech	10/7/16	3:15pm Report Taken
	10/8/16	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 8	10/8/16	8:22pm Necessary Action Taken
	10/9/16	No Incidents to Report		10/9/16	
16-401	10/10/16	Pedestrian Check	K Street	10/10/16	1:36pm Subject Arrested
	10/11/16	Suspicious Person	Grant St.	10/11/16	12:25pm Unable to Locate
	10/11/16	Crowd Control	Cafeteria	10/11/16	12:49pm Necessary Action Taken
16-403	10/11/16	Medical Aid	North Hall	10/11/16	1:09pm Necessary Action Taken

SBVC

Subject Advised Necessary Action Taken Subject Arrested Subject Advised Subject Advised
Subject Arrested Subject Advised
Subject Advised
-
Subject Advised
Subject Auvised
Necessary Action Taken
Subject Advised
Report Taken
Citation Issued
Citation Issued
Necessary Action Taken
Citation Issued
Report Taken
Subject Advised
Subject Arrested
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken
Report Taken
Citation Issued
Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken